
   
DEFERRED COMPENSATION COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

Statutory Members 
David J.McDermott, State Controller 
State Controllers Office   
633 17th Street, Suite 1500   
Denver, CO 80202-3661 
Office: 303-866-3896     (member since 04/08) 
Fax: 303-866-4233 
e-mail david.mcdermott@state.co.us 

JoAnn Vondracek – Treasurer’s Appointee 
Committee Chair 
9902 Independence Street 
Westminster, CO  80021     (member 07/02 – 06/06)   
Home:303 424 1139       (member since 02/07)   
e-mail:  jkvondracek@gmail.com 
 

Employee Elected Members 
F. David Loomis, 457/401(a) Vice Chair 
Department of Revenue-Retired 
4812 S. Upham Court        
Littleton, CO 80123           
Home: 303-472-1162       (member since 7/88) 
Fax:  303-973-7226       (term expires 6/09) 
e-mail:  loomisone@comcast.net  

Billy Kwan, 457/401(a)  
Public Utilities Commission 
1560 Broadway. Suite 250 
Denver, CO 80202 
Office: 303-894-2872      (member since 7/91) 
Fax: 303-894-2065      (term expires 6/10) 
e-mail:  billy.kwan@dora.state.co.us 

Ben Stein 
Office of Financial Management and Budget 
Colorado Dept. of Transportation 
4201 E. Arkansas Ave. 
Denver, CO 80222-3400 
303-757-9168 (w)              (member since 7/07) 
303-757-9090(f)                 (term expires 6/11 
e-mail: ben.stein@dot.state.co.us 

Dean Conder 
Dept. of Labor & Employment 
633 17th Street, 7th Floor 
Denver, CO  80202 
Office:  303-318-8060         (member since 7/06) 
Fax:  303-318-8069              (term expires 6/12) 
e-mail:  dean.conder@state.co.us 

General Assembly Members 
Senator Lois Tochtrop 
State Capitol Rm. 333  or  9984 Appletree Place 
Denver, CO  80203           Thornton, CO  80260 
Office:  303-866-4863       
Home:  303-469-9217        (member since 1/05) 
Fax: 303- 
e-mail  lotochtrop@aol.com 

Representative Richard Mutzebaugh 
9965 S Wyecliff Drive 
Highlands Ranch, CO  80126 
Phone:  303-791-4063    (Rep. member since 04/05) 
Fax:  303-791 4063       (Senate member since 01/98) 
e-mail:  rfmutzebaugh@att.net  

Governor’s Appointee DPA Plan Administrator 
Patrick S Byrne 
Governor’s Office of State Planning & Budgeting 
(OSPB) 
200 East Colfax, Room 111,  
Denver, Colorado 80203 
303-866-2963  Fax: 303.866.3044 
patrick.byrne@state.co.us 

Suzanne E. Kubec 
1313 Sherman Street, First Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
Office:  303-866-3954    (Administrator since 4/01) 
Fax:      303-866-3879 
e-mail:  suzanne.kubec@state.co.us   

Hardship Committee Members Executive Committee Members 
Joann Vondracek:  303 424 1139 
Dave Loomis:  303-472-1162 
Rep. Richard Mutzebaugh:  303-791-4063 
Billy Kwan:  303-894-2872  (alternate) 

Joann Vondracek:  303 424 1139 
F. David Loomis:  303-472-1162 
Billy Kwan:  303-894-2872 
Dave McDermott:  303-866-3896 (alternate) 

Department of Personnel  & Administration Staff 
Paula Manzanares-DC Coordinator 
1313 Sherman St. 1st Floor 
Denver, CO  80203 
Office: 303-866-4066 
Fax: 303-866-3879 
paula.manzanares@state.co.us  

Adam Bannister 
633 17th St., Suite 1400 
Denver, CO 80202 
Office:  303-866-6396 
Fax:  303-866-4374 
e-mail: adam.bannister@state.co.us 
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